        成立于 1966 年， 源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C04.P112.P1 2025-06
锁紧和定位单元 (钩销缸) DCA63V.2-V6
Locking and holes centring device (Sub-level) DCA63V.2-V6
目录.
Index.
 PDF    3D Step   Index
页码

Rev.00  C04.P112.P2 2025-06
订货举例.
Ordering example.
DCA63    V.2                    –                     I                  –                 00000          –           STD
产品型号和气缸缸径:
Type and cylinder bore:
DCA63
锁紧和定位装置
气缸缸径 63 mm;
locking and holes centering device
with pneumatic cylinder bore 63 mm
限位开关:
Proximity switch:
X: 无限位开关
    without proximity switch
I:  P+F 感应限位开关带红色 LED
   proximity switch P+F with red LED
W: P+F 感应限位开关带白色 LED
     ( 保时捷规格)
     proximity switch P+F with white LED
     (Porsche normative)
定制产品编号:
为客户定制产品钩子，定位销，支撑销厚度而提供的 VEP
编号
Drawing reference number:
VEP code with client references to build the hook,
the locator pin and the thickness plates.
型号:
Type:
V.2: 夹紧补偿公差
        clamping compensation
请注意: 夹紧位置可调至 3 mm
NOTE: variable clamping position
            up to 3 mm
V6: 夹紧补偿公差
        clamping compensation
请注意.: 夹紧位置可调至 6 mm
NOTE: variable clamping position
            up to 6 mm
定位销种类:
Type of locator pin:
XXX: 无定位销
         without locator pin
NT3: 带 NT3 级渗氮处理定位销
        locator pin with NT3 treatment
STD: 带标准处理定位销
        standard locator pin
WCC: 带碳化钨涂层定位销
           standard locator pin with WC/C treatment
DLC: 带类金刚石碳涂层定位销
         locator pin with DLC treatment
更多的信息请参考第 5 页